

California Social Welfare Archives

Annual Awards Reception

You are cordially invited to attend

Wednesday, April 1, 2015

University of Southern California Galen Center Founders' Room 4:00 Check-in and Light Supper Buffet 5:00 – 6:30 Program

Changes and Challenges: Reflections from a Champion for Children and Families

Presented by

Judge Michael Nash

Presiding Judge, Juvenile Court, Los Angeles Superior Court (Retired) George D. Nickel Award for Outstanding Contributions to Social Welfare

Y. Bill Watanabe

George D. Nickel Award for Outstanding Professional Services by a Social Worker

Dr. Frances S. Caple

Frances Lomas Feldman Excellence in Education Award

\$50 per person

Opportunity to place tribute messages in the commemorative program and sponsor students to attend is provided on the reply card

For further information call 213.740.7747 or email cswa@usc.edu USC Galen Center Founders' Room is located at the corner of Jefferson Boulevard and Figueroa Street Parking is available at Gate 3 off Figueroa St. or Gate 4 off Jefferson Blvd. for \$10

CSWA Annual Awards Reception Reply Card

We also offer the option to RSVP and pay online at www.usc.edu/cswa

Please respond by March 25

Gifts received by March 18 will be acknowledged in the commemorative program

Reservation for guest(s): \$50 per person.
Names:
(Use back of reply card, as needed.)
Reserved Table: \$500 (includes seating for 8 plus \$100
gift acknowledged in the program)
Names:
(Use back of reply card, as needed.)
Sponsor students to attend: Please accept my gift of \$50 each for person(s) to attend on my behalf
I would like to contribute a gift of \$ to
build the Endowment Fund. This gift is made in
honor of
Name:
Phone/Email:

This reception is both a celebration of social work and a primary fundraiser. This year, all contributions will be directed to the CSWA Endowment Fund. Proceeds from this recently-established endowment will support the maintenance and growth of the California Social Work Hall of Distinction and ensure the availability and expansion of the Archives' rich collection of oral history interviews and agency materials to scholars and policy makers Your support is greatly appreciated.

Mail checks payable to *CSWA-USC* or pay with credit card by calling 213.740.7747

Our mailing address is:

CSWA USC School of Social Work Los Angeles, CA 90089-0411

All but \$25 per person is tax-deductible. Federal ID # 95-1642394

Ouestions: Call 213.740.7747 or email cswa@usc.edu

CSWA Annual Awards Reception

Wednesday, April 1, 2015 USC Galen Center, Founders' Room 4:00 Check-in and Light Supper Buffet 5:00 – 6:30 Program

About Our Guest Speaker

Judge Michael Nash

Presiding Judge Juvenile Court (Ret.) Los Angeles Superior Court

Changes and Challenges: Reflections from a Champion for Children and Families

Judge Michael Nash presided over the largest juvenile court system in the nation for over 15 years prior to his retirement in late 2014. Nash has improved the well-being of and permanency for children in the Los Angeles County child welfare system through his efforts to reduce the number of children in congregate care and their length of stay; increase and improve oversight of children receiving psychotropic medication; and the creation of Adoption Saturday. He has promoted collaboration between the child welfare and juvenile justice systems to ensure thorough assessments for children who are involved with both systems. Nationally, Judge Nash is a former president of the National Council of Juvenile and Family Court Judges and a former member of the Board of Fellows of the National Center for Juvenile Justice.

About the California Social Welfare Archives

Established in 1979, CSWA acquires and preserves materials of historical significance and conducts and publishes oral history interviews with social work pioneers to document the development of social welfare in California for use by educators, scholars and researchers.

The California Social Work Hall of Distinction was added to CSWA's mission in 2002 and honors individuals who have made exceptional contributions to social welfare and the social work profession. The biographies in the Hall also provide the basis for study by students in social work programs throughout California. We encourage you to visit our websites and view videos of our events and interviews.

www.usc.edu/cswa www.socialworkhallofdistinction.org

CSWA Annual Awards Reception Tribute Message Order

Place a congratulatory message in the commemorative program using this form

We also offer the option to order and pay online at www.usc.edu/cswa

Orders must be received by March 18

Judge Michael Nash

George D. Nickel Award for Outstanding Contributions to Social Welfare

Y. Bill Watanabe

George D. Nickel Award for Outstanding Professional Services by a Social Worker

Frances S. Caple, PhD

Frances Lomas Feldman
Excellence in Education Award

Excellence in Education Awa	ard
Full page (4 ½" wide x 7" high)	\$200
Half page (4 ½" wide x 3 ½" high)	\$100
Email camera-ready art (jpeg or pdf f white) to <i>cswa@usc.edu</i> .	ile, black &
I am requesting design services. Email your text and any logo or photo cswa@usc.edu. Design requests must be received by	
Name:	
Phone/Email:	
Mail checks payable to <i>CSWA-USC</i> or pa	ay with credit

Our mailing address is:

CSWA

USC School of Social Work

Los Angeles, CA 90089-0411

Ouestions: Call 213.740.7747 or email cswa@usc.edu